
Stage 2 / Etapa č.2
OFFICIAL RESULTS LIST

Place: Kyšice, Czech Republic Date: 04/05/2025Stage 2 / Etapa č.2

GRAND PRIX WEST BOHEMIA UCI 2.1

43.9 km/h107.2kmDistance / Vzdálenost: Average speed / Průměrná rychlost:
2. STAGE (8 x 13,4 km)

Rk. Name UCI ID Young GapTeamBib YOB Time B PNat
MOURIS Michiel15 00:00:001. Team Grenke - Auto Eder10023052335 -00:00:1002:26:232007 NED       
ANDERSEN Lindholm Moller Noah112. Team Grenke - Auto Eder10066138321 -00:00:062007 DEN       
MAUSS Moritz1913. German Junior Racing Team10093650652 -00:00:042007 GER       
ŁYŻWA  Bartosz624. Polish National Team10079665676 2007 POL       
KUBĚNA Daniel15. Roman Kreuziger Cycling Academy10086845696 2008 *CZE       
ZSEMBERY Boldizsár1736. MBH Bank Cycling Team Junior10023660405 2007 HUN       
KAMP Karsten1547. WSV De Peddelaars10023243507 2007 NED       
GARDIAN Lukáš538. Slovak National Team10076591887 2008 *SVK       
MAESSEN Daan1119. Gepla-Watersley R+D Cycling Team        10059425719 2007 NED       
BERGERON Antoine3410. Canada National Team10063901156 2007 CAN       
RISBJERG Malthe10411. CeramicSpeed Aros Forsikring Herning CK Junior10125660046 2008 *DEN       
LINDE Marius Engelbrecht10212. CeramicSpeed Aros Forsikring Herning CK Junior10054674840 2008 *DEN       
HÖFIG Attila4313. German National Team       10048543430 2007 GER       
LAPIERRE David2414. USA National Team10134061256 2007 USA       
SCHIPKOWSKI Jonathan20115. Junioren Schwalbe Team Sachsen        10105791416 2007 GER       
HEWES Alexander8316. ARA | SKIP CAPITAL TEAM10144269292 2007 AUS       
RIGBY Monty3317. Canada National Team10082914267 2007 CAN       
KADRISPAHIC Julian4618. German National Team       10094974603 2008 *GER       
GEIßLER Bruno19519. German Junior Racing Team10036438133 2007 GER       
BEIRIG  Leopold4120. German National Team       10052827291 2007 GER       
HÁJEK Tomáš22321. BRILON RACING TEAM MB10083492833 2007 CZE       
WASHINGTON Samuel8622. ARA | SKIP CAPITAL TEAM10131832983 2007 AUS       
MORIN Ben3523. Canada National Team10125749164 2007 CAN       
PRELL Jan20624. Junioren Schwalbe Team Sachsen        10133431362 2008 *GER       
HENNIG Dominic20525. Junioren Schwalbe Team Sachsen        10073509513 2008 *GER       
JERZYNA Max19426. German Junior Racing Team10054456992 2008 *GER       
PITÁK Matěj16127. Mapei Merida Kaňkovský10047423482 2007 CZE       
JIROVEC Ollie8128. ARA | SKIP CAPITAL TEAM10152996565 2008 *AUS       
RAŠKA Lukáš16329. Mapei Merida Kaňkovský10155129656 2007 CZE       
MATĚJEK Šimon23130. Team Dukla Praha10079640721 2007 CZE       
FARHAUER Juri23631. LV Team Bayern10131936552 2008 *GER       
LOOK Niclas13232. Team Walter Fensterbau- Marco Brenner10054113048 2008 *GER       
JACKOWIAK Jan6133. Polish National Team10081065510 2007 POL       
JANOVSKÝ Tomáš22134. Rexonix Kovo Praha MIX10093318933 2008 *CZE       
LUKIĆ Leon7135. Croational National Team10058286270 2007 CRO       
BENNETZEN Lucca10336. CeramicSpeed Aros Forsikring Herning CK Junior10036126319 2007 DEN       
SCHÖFFBERGER Konrad4437. German National Team       10092555158 2008 *GER       
BAJDOR Jan18438. Lotus Team10108624220 2008 *POL       
MUNGOVEN Eddie8239. ARA | SKIP CAPITAL TEAM10113921026 2007 AUS       
REJZEK Jiří240. Roman Kreuziger Cycling Academy10106410293 2007 CZE       
DIMITROV Yordanov Pavel18641. Lotus Team10106990172 2008 *BUL       
LAUER Jakob4542. German National Team       10105799500 2007 GER       
ICHA David16543. Mapei Merida Kaňkovský10082605584 2008 *CZE       
ZAŇKA Jakub22944. Team Dukla Praha10140825590 2008 *CZE       
WOLLENBERG Nico23745. LV Team Bayern10036459149 2007 GER       
SHELVERTON Jonas8446. ARA | SKIP CAPITAL TEAM10114117652 2007 AUS       
KŐRÖSI Gábor18247. Lotus Team10080684378 2007 HUN       
BUDDEMEYER Melvin12648. ROSE TEAM NRW      10094918827 2007 GER       
DRAKE Beckam2349. USA National Team10141884207 2007 USA       
THOMA Richard13150. Team Walter Fensterbau- Marco Brenner10093870520 2008 *GER       
LARSEN Haudrum Aksel10551. CeramicSpeed Aros Forsikring Herning CK Junior10065291589 2007 DEN       
HAAGENSEN Magnus10152. CeramicSpeed Aros Forsikring Herning CK Junior10113286886 2008 *DEN       

04/05/2025
www.sportsoft.cz

https://live.sportsoft.cz/race/443

Timing and results provided by SportSoft TimingOnline results:



43.9 km/h107.2kmDistance / Vzdálenost: Average speed / Průměrná rychlost:
2. STAGE (8 x 13,4 km)

Rk. Name UCI ID Young GapTeamBib YOB Time B PNat
BERENCSI Benedek17253. MBH Bank Cycling Team Junior10023595131 2008 *HUN       
SVOBODA David22654. BRILON RACING TEAM MB10047109850 2008 *CZE       
ČIČKARIĆ Marko18555. Lotus Team10092469676 2008 *SRB       
ABRAMEK  Jakub24756. VeloTalent Team MIX10076780231 2007 POL       
VOREL Lukáš21757. Rexonix Kovo Praha MIX10023916039 2008 *CZE       
RUIJGH Yentl9158. TigeRR Cycling Team10080499270 2008 *NED       
DAVIDOV Igor18359. Lotus Team10112617182 2007 SRB       
WEISS Oskar19360. German Junior Racing Team10086768302 2007 GER       
JOHN Antonín22561. BRILON RACING TEAM MB10093382486 2008 *CZE       
BOURASSA Maxime3662. Canada National Team10093938319 2007 CAN       
ADAMSKI Kashus2163. USA National Team10122256962 2008 *USA       
VAN VEEN Tom15664. WSV De Peddelaars10144012446 2007 NED       
KRISTL Lukáš22465. BRILON RACING TEAM MB10084771920 2007 CZE       
STIBLÍK Marek366. Roman Kreuziger Cycling Academy10131605742 2008 *CZE       
TRUMANN Kalle12267. ROSE TEAM NRW      10112050542 2008 *GER       
PROCHÁZKA Matěj16468. Mapei Merida Kaňkovský10106726555 2007 CZE       
ICHA Martin16669. Mapei Merida Kaňkovský10082605786 2008 *CZE       
MATYASIK Maksymilian6470. Polish National Team10106971075 2008 *POL       
TÓTH  Márk Martin17671. MBH Bank Cycling Team Junior10059269307 2008 *HUN       
KÁBRT Kryštof472. Roman Kreuziger Cycling Academy10062042796 2007 CZE       
RÉVÉSZ Ádám17573. MBH Bank Cycling Team Junior10078841479 2007 HUN       
MICHALOVIČ Ondřej23274. Team Dukla Praha10115820610 2007 CZE       
BURSA Filip22075. Rexonix Kovo Praha MIX10093087446 2008 *CZE       
SOBOTA Ondrej5676. Slovak National Team10083214967 2008 *SVK       
MRÓZ Jan6377. Polish National Team10108153263 2007 POL       
PELZER Jakob13378. Team Walter Fensterbau- Marco Brenner10132857446 2007 GER       
PODZIMEK Matyáš24279. LAWI Unlimited Bikeranch MIX10094661977 2007 CZE       
PAUER Tobias23880. LV Team Bayern10089045677 2007 GER       
PATRAS Jakub681. Roman Kreuziger Cycling Academy10131055468 2007 CZE       
ŠOLTÉS Peter5182. Slovak National Team10106695031 2007 SVK       
MÜLLER Jannes Mika20483. Junioren Schwalbe Team Sachsen        10058583839 2008 *GER       
VRÁNA Tomáš21384. TUFO PARDUS Prostějov10129917740 2007 CZE       
KRISTENSEN Bertram Anders10685. CeramicSpeed Aros Forsikring Herning CK Junior10144616674 2008 *DEN       
NEUMANN Jakob13486. Team Walter Fensterbau- Marco Brenner10114361364 2007 GER       
SCHOONVELDE Gijs1687. Team Grenke - Auto Eder10107001791 2007 NED       
HOGUE Brady2688. USA National Team10140177512 2008 *USA       
BURCKEL Peyton2289. USA National Team10115917004 2007 USA       
COATES Benjamin8590. ARA | SKIP CAPITAL TEAM10140070004 2008 *AUS       
CAPELLO Roberto1491. Team Grenke - Auto Eder10128787284 2007 ITA       
KERNDT Bruno19292. German Junior Racing Team10076657565 2007 GER       
VAN DIJKEN Stijn14293. Merida Adelaar Tifosi DT10086657558 2007 NED       
FRAJBIŠ Adam233 00:00:1594. Team Dukla Praha10092303463 02:26:382007 CZE       
BIRKEDAL Lovstrup Julius1295. Team Grenke - Auto Eder10094285802 2008 *DEN       
SULLIVAN Thomas25 00:01:3496. USA National Team10143022339 02:27:572007 USA       
FRIEDL Anatol13 00:01:4197. Team Grenke - Auto Eder10079610106 02:28:042007 AUT       
PASTVA Jakub5 00:02:2998. Roman Kreuziger Cycling Academy10067562096 02:28:522008 *SVK       
DE HAAN Merijn155 00:04:5799. WSV De Peddelaars10093171817 02:31:202007 NED       
MINCK Kai153 00:05:29100. WSV De Peddelaars10023194401 02:31:522008 *NED       
KRANENBURG Thomas146 00:06:10101. Merida Adelaar Tifosi DT10135485843 02:32:332008 *NED       
MIKUŠ Jakub55 00:06:18102. Slovak National Team10046107215 02:32:412008 *SVK       
HAMMERL Jan196 00:06:20103. German Junior Racing Team10119822868 02:32:432008 *AUT       
MCLEAN Jake31DNF Canada National Team10088219965 2008 *CAN       
MANN Brody32DNF Canada National Team10125025506 2007 CAN       
ZÁHOREC Filip52DNF Slovak National Team10055996464 2007 SVK       
HELBICQ Alexis93DNF TigeRR Cycling Team10072512130 2008 *FRA       
PLICH Colin121DNF ROSE TEAM NRW      10071743103 2007 GER       
KRÜGER Philipp124DNF ROSE TEAM NRW      10072410177 2007 GER       
BROUWERS Jan125DNF ROSE TEAM NRW      10147295894 2008 *GER       
SEGBOER Quint143DNF Merida Adelaar Tifosi DT10088899167 2007 NED       
MARKOVIC Gavrilo181DNF Lotus Team10087720720 2007 SRB       
BLAHOUT Jonáš218DNF Rexonix Kovo Praha MIX10084664614 2008 *CZE       
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2. STAGE (8 x 13,4 km) 107.2km43.9 km/h

distance
Total raceRace configurationAverage speed

Commissaires communique / Sdělení sboru rozhodčích:

IRM DNF Did not finish DNS Did not start DSQ Disqualifield OTL Over time limit

Communique n.2:

Art. 2.12.007 4.7 Sheltering behind a vehicle
CHF 50 fine
20% penalty in the points and mountains classifications and 20 sec. time penalty
55 MIKUS Jakub 10046107215 Slovak National Team
146 KRANENBURG Thomas 10135485843 Merida Adelaar Tifosi DT
153 MINCK Kai 10023194401 WSV De Peddelaars
155 DE HAAN Merijn 10093171817 WSV De Peddelaars
CHF 100 fine
D.S. MINCK Robert UCI-ID 10079613237 WSV De Peddelaars
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Stage 2 / Etapa č.2
POINTS CLASSIFICATION

Place: Kyšice, Czech Republic Date: 04/05/2025Stage 2 / Etapa č.2
2. STAGE (8 x 13,4 km)

GRAND PRIX WEST BOHEMIA UCI 2.1

Rk. Name UCI ID PointsNat TeamBib YOB B

SPRINT1

CAPELLO Roberto141 10128787284 32007 Team Grenke - Auto EderITA       
HAAGENSEN Magnus1012 10113286886 22008 CeramicSpeed Aros Forsikring Herning CK JuniorDEN       
MATĚJEK Šimon2313 10079640721 12007 Team Dukla PrahaCZE       

Rk. Name UCI ID PointsNat TeamBib YOB B

SPRINT2

REJZEK Jiří21 10106410293 32007 Roman Kreuziger Cycling AcademyCZE       
MATĚJEK Šimon2312 10079640721 22007 Team Dukla PrahaCZE       
KUBĚNA Daniel13 10086845696 12008 Roman Kreuziger Cycling AcademyCZE       

Rk. Name UCI ID PointsNat TeamBib YOB B

SPRINT3

HAAGENSEN Magnus1011 10113286886 32008 CeramicSpeed Aros Forsikring Herning CK JuniorDEN       
CAPELLO Roberto142 10128787284 22007 Team Grenke - Auto EderITA       
JACKOWIAK Jan613 10081065510 12007 Polish National TeamPOL       

Rk. Name UCI ID PointsNat TeamBib YOB B

Finish

MOURIS Michiel151 10023052335 00:00:10152007 Team Grenke - Auto EderNED       
ANDERSEN Lindholm Moller Noah112 10066138321 00:00:06142007 Team Grenke - Auto EderDEN       
MAUSS Moritz1913 10093650652 00:00:04132007 German Junior Racing TeamGER       
ŁYŻWA  Bartosz624 10079665676 122007 Polish National TeamPOL       
KUBĚNA Daniel15 10086845696 112008 Roman Kreuziger Cycling AcademyCZE       
ZSEMBERY Boldizsár1736 10023660405 102007 MBH Bank Cycling Team JuniorHUN       
KAMP Karsten1547 10023243507 92007 WSV De PeddelaarsNED       
GARDIAN Lukáš538 10076591887 82008 Slovak National TeamSVK       
MAESSEN Daan1119 10059425719 72007 Gepla-Watersley R+D Cycling Team        NED       
BERGERON Antoine3410 10063901156 62007 Canada National TeamCAN       
RISBJERG Malthe10411 10125660046 52008 CeramicSpeed Aros Forsikring Herning CK JuniorDEN       
LINDE Marius Engelbrecht10212 10054674840 42008 CeramicSpeed Aros Forsikring Herning CK JuniorDEN       
HÖFIG Attila4313 10048543430 32007 German National Team       GER       
LAPIERRE David2414 10134061256 22007 USA National TeamUSA       
SCHIPKOWSKI Jonathan20115 10105791416 12007 Junioren Schwalbe Team Sachsen        GER       
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Stage 2 / Etapa č.2
MOUNTAINS CLASSIFICATION

Place: Kyšice, Czech Republic Date: 04/05/2025Stage 2 / Etapa č.2
2. STAGE (8 x 13,4 km)

GRAND PRIX WEST BOHEMIA UCI 2.1

Rk. Name UCI ID PointsTeamBib YOB B

GMP1
Nat

JACKOWIAK Jan611 10081065510 52007 Polish National TeamPOL       
PITÁK Matěj1612 10047423482 32007 Mapei Merida KaňkovskýCZE       
CAPELLO Roberto143 10128787284 22007 Team Grenke - Auto EderITA       
STIBLÍK Marek34 10131605742 12008 Roman Kreuziger Cycling AcademyCZE       

Rk. Name UCI ID PointsTeamBib YOB B

GPM2
Nat

PITÁK Matěj1611 10047423482 52007 Mapei Merida KaňkovskýCZE       
JACKOWIAK Jan612 10081065510 32007 Polish National TeamPOL       
CAPELLO Roberto143 10128787284 22007 Team Grenke - Auto EderITA       
ANDERSEN Lindholm Moller Noah114 10066138321 12007 Team Grenke - Auto EderDEN       

Rk. Name UCI ID PointsTeamBib YOB B

GPM3
Nat

JACKOWIAK Jan611 10081065510 52007 Polish National TeamPOL       
PITÁK Matěj1612 10047423482 32007 Mapei Merida KaňkovskýCZE       
MOURIS Michiel153 10023052335 22007 Team Grenke - Auto EderNED       
ANDERSEN Lindholm Moller Noah114 10066138321 12007 Team Grenke - Auto EderDEN       
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Stage 2 / Etapa č.2
OFFICIAL RESULTS LIST

Place: Kyšice, Czech Republic Date: 04/05/2025Stage 2 / Etapa č.2

GRAND PRIX WEST BOHEMIA UCI 2.1

107.2kmDistance / Vzdálenost:

Rk. UCI ID GapTeamBib YOB Time

YOUNG riders standing
Name Nat

1 00:00:001. Roman Kreuziger Cycling Academy10086845696 02:26:232008KUBĚNA Daniel CZE       
532. Slovak National Team10076591887 2008GARDIAN Lukáš SVK       

1043. CeramicSpeed Aros Forsikring Herning CK Junior10125660046 2008RISBJERG Malthe DEN       
1024. CeramicSpeed Aros Forsikring Herning CK Junior10054674840 2008LINDE Marius Engelbrecht DEN       
465. German National Team       10094974603 2008KADRISPAHIC Julian GER       

2066. Junioren Schwalbe Team Sachsen        10133431362 2008PRELL Jan GER       
2057. Junioren Schwalbe Team Sachsen        10073509513 2008HENNIG Dominic GER       
1948. German Junior Racing Team10054456992 2008JERZYNA Max GER       
819. ARA | SKIP CAPITAL TEAM10152996565 2008JIROVEC Ollie AUS       

23610. LV Team Bayern10131936552 2008FARHAUER Juri GER       
13211. Team Walter Fensterbau- Marco Brenner10054113048 2008LOOK Niclas GER       
22112. Rexonix Kovo Praha MIX10093318933 2008JANOVSKÝ Tomáš CZE       
4413. German National Team       10092555158 2008SCHÖFFBERGER Konrad GER       

18414. Lotus Team10108624220 2008BAJDOR Jan POL       
18615. Lotus Team10106990172 2008DIMITROV Yordanov Pavel BUL       
16516. Mapei Merida Kaňkovský10082605584 2008ICHA David CZE       
22917. Team Dukla Praha10140825590 2008ZAŇKA Jakub CZE       
13118. Team Walter Fensterbau- Marco Brenner10093870520 2008THOMA Richard GER       
10119. CeramicSpeed Aros Forsikring Herning CK Junior10113286886 2008HAAGENSEN Magnus DEN       
17220. MBH Bank Cycling Team Junior10023595131 2008BERENCSI Benedek HUN       
22621. BRILON RACING TEAM MB10047109850 2008SVOBODA David CZE       
18522. Lotus Team10092469676 2008ČIČKARIĆ Marko SRB       
21723. Rexonix Kovo Praha MIX10023916039 2008VOREL Lukáš CZE       
9124. TigeRR Cycling Team10080499270 2008RUIJGH Yentl NED       

22525. BRILON RACING TEAM MB10093382486 2008JOHN Antonín CZE       
2126. USA National Team10122256962 2008ADAMSKI Kashus USA       
327. Roman Kreuziger Cycling Academy10131605742 2008STIBLÍK Marek CZE       

12228. ROSE TEAM NRW      10112050542 2008TRUMANN Kalle GER       
16629. Mapei Merida Kaňkovský10082605786 2008ICHA Martin CZE       
6430. Polish National Team10106971075 2008MATYASIK Maksymilian POL       

17631. MBH Bank Cycling Team Junior10059269307 2008TÓTH  Márk Martin HUN       
22032. Rexonix Kovo Praha MIX10093087446 2008BURSA Filip CZE       
5633. Slovak National Team10083214967 2008SOBOTA Ondrej SVK       

20434. Junioren Schwalbe Team Sachsen        10058583839 2008MÜLLER Jannes Mika GER       
10635. CeramicSpeed Aros Forsikring Herning CK Junior10144616674 2008KRISTENSEN Bertram Anders DEN       
2636. USA National Team10140177512 2008HOGUE Brady USA       
8537. ARA | SKIP CAPITAL TEAM10140070004 2008COATES Benjamin AUS       
12 00:00:1538. Team Grenke - Auto Eder10094285802 02:26:382008BIRKEDAL Lovstrup Julius DEN       
5 00:02:2939. Roman Kreuziger Cycling Academy10067562096 02:28:522008PASTVA Jakub SVK       

153 00:05:2940. WSV De Peddelaars10023194401 02:31:522008MINCK Kai NED       
146 00:06:1041. Merida Adelaar Tifosi DT10135485843 02:32:332008KRANENBURG Thomas NED       
55 00:06:1842. Slovak National Team10046107215 02:32:412008MIKUŠ Jakub SVK       

196 00:06:2043. German Junior Racing Team10119822868 02:32:432008HAMMERL Jan AUT       
31DNF Canada National Team10088219965 2008MCLEAN Jake CAN       
93DNF TigeRR Cycling Team10072512130 2008HELBICQ Alexis FRA       

125DNF ROSE TEAM NRW      10147295894 2008BROUWERS Jan GER       
218DNF Rexonix Kovo Praha MIX10084664614 2008BLAHOUT Jonáš CZE       
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